REPORT OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF BIDS

(PROCUREMENT OF CARDIAC CATH LAB CONSUMABLE FOR FY. 2025-26

The result of technical bid evaluation for procurement of CARDIAC CATH LAB

CONSUMABLE FOR are hereby announced today on 08-12-2025 as follow and uploaded on

EPADS Portal of Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals, Swat.

ELIGIBLE TECHNICALLY | REMARKS
Ss. | NAME & ADDRESS OF et /| euiBLe mems ;’ég;‘g:\fﬁyg NON-
NO. | BIDDER EVALUATED
eugite | SF NO-(SBD) ITEMS HESPONSIVE
T ITEMS
Eligible
M/S Promax Technology Technically
Pakistan ive i
) (only for 4 Responsive items
01 | Address: §u1te No.13, 2nd brand Ares 4'55:16!'8’9'10'11'44' 415’%12'592360’11‘ - & Eligible for
Floor Majeed Plaza Bank Turkey & . e Financial sealed
Road Saddar Rawalpindi Xiamen bid opening
China)

Technically
4,5,,8,9,10,13,17,18, Responsive items
21.99.30,36,38,41,44, | Hon8O 101317, & Eligible for

18,21,29,30,36,38 .
45,46,49,72,74,75,80, 41.44.45.46,49 Financial sealed
81,84,85,87,89,90,91, '11’5 1'16 ’117’ 118 bid opening
92,94,95,96,98,99,101 '119 1120 '121 '122 4 72,74,75,80, &

gy | Address: 10-8 Street 24, Eligible | 1130 197 190 109, | 127:128:12918L | o)/ gc'ag e -
Valley Road, Westridge-1, 119,120,121,122,123, | 1 /2" 46 147 149, ,95,96,98, | declared by the
Rawalpindi Pakistan 124125126,122128, | §5) 153 150,161, | S%10L102 | end useron the
129,141,143,145,147, 104,105,107, | basis that the
163,165,167,169,
108,111 samples

1421??123';:3'131' 171,177,179,181,
163,165,167,165,17%, | 143 185,187,189,

187,189,213,215,217, | 551593955
219,221,223,225

177,179,181,183,185, 1 53 515,217,219, .

provided in the
cath lab did not
satisfy the
required
standards

(8 CamScanner



https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

47,48,49,53,54,55,
136,138,140,142,
144,147,150,152,

47,48,49,53,54,55
,136,138,140,142,
144,147,150,152,

Technically
Responsive items &
Eligible for Financial
sealed bid opening

. 155,156,158,160, 155,156,158,160,
Zz:r:s'ff'::,:;‘:ﬁgi:yztf/’:lfey 162,165,168,170, | 162,165,168,170,
03 : Eligible 173,174,176,178, 173,174,176,178, -
Road, Wetrige, The Mall,
Rawalpindi 180,183,186,188, 180,183,186,188,
191,192,194,196, 191,192,194,196,
198,201,204,206, 198,201,204,206,
209,210,212,214, 209,210,212,214,
216,219 216,219
i 29,30,31,35,36,37,
38,39,40,41,42,43, | 65,66,72,73,81,82
47,65,66,72,73,81, | ,83,85,86,87,88, Technically
82,83,85,86,87,88, | 90,91,92,93,95,96 Responsive items &
90,91,92,93,95,96, | ,97,99,100,102, Eligible for Financial
97,99,100,102,103, | 103,105,106,108, sealed bid opening
' 105,106,108,115, 115,116,117,119, 29,30,31, &
n{|/§ Ferozsons Laboratories 116,117,119,120, 120,121,122,123, 35.36,37, | Non-responsive
04 Limited Eligible 121,122,123,124, 124,126,127,128, 38,39,40, | items were declared
Address: 1?7-A The Ma“ 126,127,128,131, 131,132,137,141, 41,42,43, | by the end user on
Rawalpindi Cantt-Pakistan 132,137,141,143, 143,145,147,149, a7 the basis that the
145,147,149,152, 152,159,161,163, samples provided in
159,161,163,165, 165,167,170,171, the cath lab did not
167,170,171,177, 177,179,181,183, satisfy the required
179,181,183,185, 185,188,195,197, standards
188,195,197,199, 199,201,203,206
201,203,206
Technicall
4,5,6,8,9,10,44,45, | 8,9,10,44,57,58, Responsive ite\:ns &
57,58,59,60,63,64, | 59,60,63,64,65,66 Eligible for Financial
M/S AdvanFe Cardiology System gizsg:%ﬁizsg:;gi 17627,'763?'7621775?:/’76]:‘77 ealed b'; R
Address: Suite# 316-317, 3'fd - 77,78,79,80,81,82, | ,78,79,80,81,82, ——
Floor, .Panorama Center Building . 83,84,85,86,88,89, | 83,84,85,86,88,89 | , . c,c | itemswere declared
05 | #2 Raja Ghazandar Alil Road, Eligible 90.91,93,94,95,96, | ,90,91,93,94,95, 12¢04 by the end user on
Hes Egtel van Towst Next o 97,98,99,100,101, | 96,97,98,99,100, i@ basis/that e
A Mal, Cantanment 102,103,104,105, | 101,102,103,104, samples provided in
Kradu 108 106,107,108,109, | 105,106,107,108, the cath lab did not
110,111,112,113, 109,110,111,112, satisfy the required
114 113,114 standards
4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,
12,13,14,15,16,17,
18,19,20,21,22,23,
24,25,26,27,29,30,
31,35,36,37,38,40, Technically non-
M/S HAM International 41,42,43,44,45,46, . responsive & All
Address: First Floor Portion of 47,48,53,58,59,60, Allitems | 4o ms rejected as
06 house bearing No. B-49,’ Block- Eligible 63,64,65,67,68,69, | _ Non- | sapies Grovidedin
16, KDA Scheme-36 Gulistan-e- 72,73,74,75,80,81, Responsi | ™~ did not
Jouhar, Karachi, Near Universal 82,83,84,85,86,87, ve meet the required
Heights 88,89,90,91,92,93, Handard
94,95,96,97,98,99,
100,101,102,103,
104,105,106,107,
108,109,110,111,
112,113,114
M/$ Punjab Medical Services Technically
Address: 1st Floor, 6-Judical ; 1 Responsive items &
o Colony, (Extension), Shahrah Eligible | 1,2 k2 Eligible for Financial
Nazaria e Pakistan, Lahore sealed bid opening

(8 CamScanner



https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

08

M/S Intek Corporation

Address: 517, Kohistan Tower,
Mehfooz Road, Opp: AFIC/NIHD
46000-Pakistan

Eligible

4,5,6,8,21,,22,44,
45,46,47,48,49,50,
51,52,53,54,55,58,
59,60,64,65,72,74,
75,76,77,78,80,81,
82,83,84,85,86,88,
89,90,91,93,94,95,
96,97,98,99,100,
101,102,103,104,
105,106,107,108,
109,110,111,112,
113,114,130,134,
140,142,145,150,
152,156,158,160,
163,165,168,170,
174,176,178,181,
183,186,188,192,
194,196,199,201,
204,206,210,212,
214,217,219,222,
224

4,5,6,21,,22,44,45
,46,47,48,58,59,
60,64,65,72,74,75
,76,77,78,80,81,
82,83,84,85,86,88
,89,90,91,93,94,
95,96,97,98,99,
100,101,102,103,
104,105,106,107,
108,109,110,111,
112,113,114,130,
134,140,142,145,
150,152,156,158,
160,163,165,168,
170,174,176,178,
181,183,186,188,
192,194,196,199,
201,204,206,210,
212,214,217,219,
222,224

09

M/S Medtronic Pakistan Private
Limited

Address: 21st Floor, Ocean
Tower, Block-9, Clifton, Karachi
Pakistan.

Eligible

29,30,31,,32,33,36,
37,38,39,40,41,42,
43,71,72,74,75,77,
78,81,82,83,84,86,
87,88,90,91,92,93,
95,96,97,99,100,
102,103,105,106,
108,109,111,115,
116,117,118,119,
120,121,122,123,
124,125,126,127,
128,129,131,132,
133,138,140,142,
146,152,158,160,
164,170,176,178,
182,188,192,194,
196,200,206,210,
212,218,224,228,
230,232

29,30,31,,32,33,
36,37,38,39,40,41
,42,43,71,72,74,
75,77,78,81,82,83
,84,86,87,88,90,
91,92,93,95,96,97
,99,100,102,103,
105,106,108,109,
111,115,116,117,
118,119,120,121,
122,123,124,125,
126,127,128,129,
131,132,133,138,
140,142,146,152,
158,160,164,170,
176,178,182,188,
192,194,196,200,
206,210,212,218,
224,228,230,232

8,49,50,
51,52,53,
54,55,

Technically
Responsive items &
Eligible for Financial
sealed bid opening

&
Non-responsive
items were declared
by the end user on
the basis that the
samples provided in
the cath lab did not
satisfy the required
standards

Technically
Responsive items &
Eligible for Financial
sealed bid opening

10

M/S Himmel Pharmaceuticals
(Pvt.) Ltd.

Address: Ground Floor, 6-Judicial
Colony Phase 1, Shahrah Nazaria
Pakistan, Lahore

Not
Eligible

Not fulfilling the
eligibility criteria

Note: The grievances/observation regarding technical report/result will be accepted with in ten
(10) days after upload on EPADS portal & official website of technical evaluation report. Date,

time and venue for opening of financial bids will be announced accordingly.

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

S.G.T{H SW

(8 CamScanner



https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

