REPORT OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF BIDS

(PROCUREMENT OF CARDIAC CATH LAB CONSUMABLE FOR FY. 2025-26

The result of technical bid evaluation for procurement of <u>CARDIAC CATH LAB</u>

<u>CONSUMABLE FOR</u> are hereby announced today on 08-12-2025 as follow and uploaded on EPADS Portal of Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals, Swat.

S. NO.	NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDER EVALUATED	ELIGIBLE / NOT ELIGIBLE	ELIGIBLE ITEMS SR. NO. (SBD)	TECHNICALLY RESPONSIVE ITEMS	TECHNICALLY NON- RESPONSIVE ITEMS	REMARKS
01	M/S Promax Technology Pakistan Address: Suite No.13, 2nd Floor Majeed Plaza Bank Road Saddar Rawalpindi	Eligible (only for brand Ares Turkey & Xiamen China)	4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,44, 45,46	4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11, 44,45,46	-	Technically Responsive items & Eligible for Financial sealed bid opening
02	M/S Health Tec Address: 10-B Street 24, Valley Road, Westridge-1, Rawalpindi Pakistan	Eligible	4,5,,8,9,10,13,17,18, 21,29,30,36,38,41,44, 45,46,49,72,74,75,80, 81,84,85,87,89,90,91, 92,94,95,96,98,99,101,102,104,105,107,108, 111,115,116,117,118, 119,120,121,122,123, 124,125,126,127,128, 129,141,143,145,147, 149,151,153,159,161, 163,165,167,169,171, 177,179,181,183,185, 187,189,213,215,217, 219,221,223,225	4,5,,8,9,10,13,17, 18,21,29,30,36,38 ,41,44,45,46,49, ,115,116,117,118, 119,120,121,122, 123,124,125,126, 127,128,129,141, 143,145,147,149, 151,153,159,161, 163,165,167,169, 171,177,179,181, 183,185,187,189, 213,215,217,219, 221,223,225	72,74,75,80, 81,84,85,87, 89,90,91,92, 94,95,96,98, 99,101,102, 104,105,107, 108,111	Technically Responsive items & Eligible for Financial sealed bid opening & Non-responsive items were declared by the end user on the basis that the samples provided in the cath lab did not satisfy the required standards

1			47,48,49,53,54,55, 136,138,140,142, 144,147,150,152, 155,156,158,160,	47,48,49,53,54,55 ,136,138,140,142, 144,147,150,152, 155,156,158,160,		Technically Responsive items & Eligible for Financia sealed bid opening
03	M/S Digital Imagine Systems Address: House No.15 A, Valley Road, Wetrige, The Mall, Rawalpindi	Eligible	162,165,168,170, 173,174,176,178, 180,183,186,188, 191,192,194,196, 198,201,204,206, 209,210,212,214, 216,219	162,165,168,170, 173,174,176,178, 180,183,186,188, 191,192,194,196, 198,201,204,206, 209,210,212,214, 216,219		
04	M/S Ferozsons Laboratories Limited Address: 197-A The Mall Rawalpindi Cantt-Pakistan	Eligible	29,30,31,35,36,37, 38,39,40,41,42,43, 47,65,66,72,73,81, 82,83,85,86,87,88, 90,91,92,93,95,96, 97,99,100,102,103, 105,106,108,115, 116,117,119,120, 121,122,123,124, 126,127,128,131, 132,137,141,143, 145,147,149,152, 159,161,163,165, 167,170,171,177, 179,181,183,185, 188,195,197,199, 201,203,206	65,66,72,73,81,82 ,83,85,86,87,88, 90,91,92,93,95,96 ,97,99,100,102, 103,105,106,108, 115,116,117,119, 120,121,122,123, 124,126,127,128, 131,132,137,141, 143,145,147,149, 152,159,161,163, 165,167,170,171, 177,179,181,183, 185,188,195,197, 199,201,203,206	29,30,31, 35,36,37, 38,39,40, 41,42,43, 47	Technically Responsive items & Eligible for Financial sealed bid opening & Non-responsive items were declared by the end user on the basis that the samples provided in the cath lab did not satisfy the required standards
05	M/S Advance Cardiology System Address: Suite# 316-317, 3rd Floor, Panorama Center Building # 2 Raja Ghazandar Alil Road, Near Hotel Avari Tower Next to Atrium Mall, Cantonment Karachi 7400	Eligible	4,5,6,8,9,10,44,45, 57,58,59,60,63,64, 65,66,67,68,69,70, 71,72,73,74,75,76, 77,78,79,80,81,82, 83,84,85,86,88,89, 90,91,93,94,95,96, 97,98,99,100,101, 102,103,104,105, 106,107,108,109, 110,111,112,113, 114	8,9,10,44,57,58, 59,60,63,64,65,66 ,67,68,69,70,71, 72,73,74,75,76,77 ,78,79,80,81,82, 83,84,85,86,88,89 ,90,91,93,94,95, 96,97,98,99,100, 101,102,103,104, 105,106,107,108, 109,110,111,112, 113,114	4,5,6,45	Technically Responsive items & Eligible for Financial sealed bid opening & Non-responsive items were declared by the end user on the basis that the samples provided in the cath lab did not satisfy the required standards
06	M/S HAM International Address: First Floor Portion of house bearing No. B-49, Block- 16, KDA Scheme-36 Gulistan-e- Jouhar, Karachi, Near Universal Heights	Eligible	4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11, 12,13,14,15,16,17, 18,19,20,21,22,23, 24,25,26,27,29,30, 31,35,36,37,38,40, 41,42,43,44,45,46, 47,48,53,58,59,60, 63,64,65,67,68,69, 72,73,74,75,80,81, 82,83,84,85,86,87, 88,89,90,91,92,93, 94,95,96,97,98,99, 100,101,102,103, 104,105,106,107, 108,109,110,111, 112,113,114		All items Non- Responsi ve	Technically non- responsive & All items rejected as samples provided in Cathlab did not meet the required standard
07	M/S Punjab Medical Services Address: 1st Floor, 6-Judical Colony, (Extension), Shahrah Nazaria e Pakistan, Lahore	Eligible	1,2	1,2	-	Technically Responsive items & Eligible for Financial sealed bid opening

08	M/S Intek Corporation Address: 517, Kohistan Tower, Mehfooz Road, Opp: AFIC/NIHD 46000-Pakistan	Eligible	4,5,6,8,21,,22,44, 45,46,47,48,49,50, 51,52,53,54,55,58, 59,60,64,65,72,74, 75,76,77,78,80,81, 82,83,84,85,86,88, 89,90,91,93,94,95, 96,97,98,99,100, 101,102,103,104, 105,106,107,108, 109,110,111,112, 113,114,130,134, 140,142,145,150, 152,156,158,160, 163,165,168,170, 174,176,178,181, 183,186,188,192, 194,196,199,201, 204,206,210,212, 214,217,219,222, 224	4,5,6,21,,22,44,45 ,46,47,48,58,59, 60,64,65,72,74,75 ,76,77,78,80,81, 82,83,84,85,86,88 ,89,90,91,93,94, 95,96,97,98,99, 100,101,102,103, 104,105,106,107, 108,109,110,111, 112,113,114,130, 134,140,142,145, 150,152,156,158, 160,163,165,168, 170,174,176,178, 181,183,186,188, 192,194,196,199, 201,204,206,210, 212,214,217,219, 222,224	8,49,50, 51,52,53, 54,55,	Technically Responsive items & Eligible for Financial sealed bid opening & Non-responsive items were declared by the end user on the basis that the samples provided in the cath lab did not satisfy the required standards
09	M/S Medtronic Pakistan Private Limited Address: 21st Floor, Ocean Tower, Block-9, Clifton, Karachi Pakistan.	Eligible	29,30,31,32,33,36, 37,38,39,40,41,42, 43,71,72,74,75,77, 78,81,82,83,84,86, 87,88,90,91,92,93, 95,96,97,99,100, 102,103,105,106, 108,109,111,115, 116,117,118,119, 120,121,122,123, 124,125,126,127, 128,129,131,132, 133,138,140,142, 146,152,158,160, 164,170,176,178, 182,188,192,194, 196,200,206,210, 212,218,224,228, 230,232	29,30,31,,32,33, 36,37,38,39,40,41 ,42,43,71,72,74, 75,77,78,81,82,83 ,84,86,87,88,90, 91,92,93,95,96,97 ,99,100,102,103, 105,106,108,109, 111,115,116,117, 118,119,120,121, 122,123,124,125, 126,127,128,129, 131,132,133,138, 140,142,146,152, 158,160,164,170, 176,178,182,188, 192,194,196,200, 206,210,212,218, 224,228,230,232	-	Technically Responsive items & Eligible for Financial sealed bid opening
10	M/S Himmel Pharmaceuticals (Pvt.) Ltd. Address: Ground Floor, 6-Judicial Colony Phase 1, Shahrah Nazaria Pakistan, Lahore	Not Eligible	-	-	-	Not fulfilling the eligibility criteria

Note: The grievances/observation regarding technical report/result will be accepted with in ten (10) days after upload on EPADS portal & official website of technical evaluation report. Date, time and venue for opening of financial bids will be announced accordingly.

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT S.G.T.H SWAT